
Iona (6-14) -vs- Siena (10-9)
3/21/2026 at New Rochelle, NY (Walsh Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DiGiandomenico, B (2-3)
Loss: Gracie Goewey (3-3)
HBP: Gracie Goewey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ted Swavely First: Michael Binder Third Base: David Staples 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 126   Weather: 50 and partly cloudy + windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iona 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 6 0
Siena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Iona 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morales, Rachael rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Donaruma, Jovanna lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Fischer, Brianna ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guerrero, Hailey 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Acker, Brooke c 3 1 2 3 0 1 1
    Lichtner, Alivia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Downey, LeeAnn dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Smith, Addie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pina, Sara 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Werth, Hannah cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
DiGiandomenico, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 6 5 3 5 5

2B: Acker, Brooke (1)
3B: Downey, LeeAnn (1)
SH: Fischer, Brianna (1); Werth, Hannah (1)
SB: Werth, Hannah (1)
CS: Fischer, Brianna (1)
HBP: Donaruma, Jovanna (1); Fischer, Brianna (1)
DP: 1

Siena 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Klein rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chloe Cummings 2b/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Petersen 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gracie Goewey p/dp 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ella Milante c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Gianna DiMeglio dp/2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lauren Melton cf/lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sarah Miller 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cali DeLawder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carlie Venables ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ashlee Sweet lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Violet Marta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 3 3 6

2B: Emma Petersen (1)

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DiGiandomenico, B (W, 2-3) 7.0 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 8 9 85
Totals 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 8 9 85

Siena IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gracie Goewey (L, 3-3) 5.0 6 5 5 1 4 0 0 2 0 19 24 5 6 73
Violet Marta 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 2 24
Totals 6 5 5 3 5 0 0 2 0 24 31 7 8 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iona - Top of 1st ION SIE
Morales popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Donaruma flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
Fischer struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Siena - Bottom of 1st ION SIE
M.Klein grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0
C.Cummings grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
E.Petersen flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0

Iona - Top of 2nd ION SIE
Guerrero walked (3-0). 0 0
Acker doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); Guerrero scored. 1 0
Downey tripled to right center, RBI; Acker scored. 2 0
Smith struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
Pina singled to second base, bunt, RBI (1-1); Downey scored. 3 0
Werth grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0); Pina advanced to second. 3 0
Morales flied out to cf (3-1). 3 0

Siena - Bottom of 2nd ION SIE
G.Goewey walked (3-2). 3 0
E.Milante reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); G.Goewey out at second p to ss. 3 0
G.DiMeglio struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
L.Melton grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 3 0

Iona - Top of 3rd ION SIE
Donaruma singled to third base, bunt (0-1). 3 0
Fischer grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Donaruma advanced to second. 3 0
Guerrero fouled out to c (2-0). 3 0
Acker struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0

Siena - Bottom of 3rd ION SIE
S.Miller grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 3 0
C.Venables grounded out to p (1-1). 3 0
M.Klein out at first 3b to 2b (1-0). 3 0

Iona - Top of 4th ION SIE
Downey struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
Smith grounded out to c (0-1). 3 0
Pina grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 0

Siena - Bottom of 4th ION SIE
C.Cummings grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 0
E.Petersen doubled to left center (2-2). 3 0
G.Goewey lined into double play 1b to ss (0-0); E.Petersen out on the play. 3 0

Iona - Top of 5th ION SIE
Werth singled to left field (3-2). 3 0
Werth stole second. 3 0



Morales grounded out to 2b (2-2); Werth advanced to third. 3 0
Donaruma hit by pitch. 3 0
Fischer hit by pitch; Donaruma advanced to second. 3 0
Guerrero infield fly to ss (1-1). 3 0
Acker singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2); Fischer advanced to third; Donaruma scored; Werth scored. 5 0
Lichtner pinch ran for Acker. 5 0
Downey grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Siena - Bottom of 5th ION SIE
Acker to c for Lichtner. 5 0
E.Milante struck out looking (0-2). 5 0
G.DiMeglio walked (3-1). 5 0
L.Melton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); G.DiMeglio out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
C.DeLawder pinch hit for S.Miller. 5 0
C.DeLawder fouled out to lf. 5 0

Iona - Top of 6th ION SIE
C.Cummings to cf. 5 0
G.Goewey to dp. 5 0
G.DiMeglio to 2b. 5 0
L.Melton to lf. 5 0
S.Miller to 3b for C.DeLawder. 5 0
V.Marta to p for A.Sweet. 5 0
Smith popped up to 1b (0-2). 5 0
Pina grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0
Werth walked (3-2). 5 0
Morales fouled out to lf. 5 0

Siena - Bottom of 6th ION SIE
C.Venables flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
M.Klein singled to left field (2-1). 5 0
C.Cummings flied out to rf (1-2). 5 0
E.Petersen singled to third base (1-2); M.Klein advanced to second. 5 0
G.Goewey walked (3-2); E.Petersen advanced to second; M.Klein advanced to third. 5 0
E.Milante struck out looking (1-2). 5 0

Iona - Top of 7th ION SIE
Donaruma walked (3-2). 5 0
Fischer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Donaruma out at second 3b to 2b. 5 0
Fischer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0
Guerrero struck out swinging (1-2). 5 0

Siena - Bottom of 7th ION SIE
G.DiMeglio lined out to 2b. 5 0
L.Melton singled to right center (0-1). 5 0
S.Miller flied out to rf (0-1). 5 0
C.Venables fouled out to 3b (1-0). 5 0


